FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93;

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

TRADEMARKSONI V

03-30-1999



ICE fice

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ARKS UNLY 脚脈側側側側側側側
Tab settings	100997390 —
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Huntington National Bank	Name: American Handling, Inc. Internal Address: DECEIVED
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State, ☐ Other_National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	Street Address:_ 4 East Main Street MAR 2 5 1999 City:Corry
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name KX Other Release Execution Date: February 16, 1999	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Ohio
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1,068,537 1,108,286
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tanya D. Bennett, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Light Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/30/1999 INFIIYEN 00000096 1068537	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 0P / 25.00 0P /	•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tanya D. Bennett, Legal Asst. Name of Person Signing Signature Once I and Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once I and Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of American Handling, Inc., an Ohio corporation, in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated February 29, 1996, and recorded beginning at Reel 1453, Frame 0364 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this 16th day of February, 1999. Signed and acknowledged THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK in the presence of: Signed Name Printed Name STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN . SS: On this 16th day of February, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John L. Mills, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the $\frac{V}{e}$ $\frac{President}{dent}$ of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he/she, as such officer of said banking association, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said association, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COLUMBUS/0508426.01

TIMOTHY E. GRADY, ATTORNEY AT LAW

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL

<u>Trademark</u> Registration Number Registration Date

American Handling

Equipment Company

AMERICAN MEZZANINE

SYSTEM

1,068,537

06-28-77

American Handling Equipment

Company logo

(Diamond/Star Shape with AHEC)

American Handling

Equipment Company logo

(letterhead)

AHECO and Design

1,108,286

12-05-78

OHIO

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

AMERICAN HANDLING

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

RN118146

01-24-89

COLUMBIT \$40212585 of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1875 FRAME: 0086